2
Exar Corporation 48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA, 94538 • 510-668-7017 • www.exar.com                       SP3243E_102_060611
NOTE 1:  V+ and V- can have maximum magnitudes of
7V, but their absolute difference cannot exceed 13V.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
These are stress ratings only and functional operation
of the device at these ratings or any other above those
indicated in the operation sections of the specifications

Exar Corporation 48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA, 94538 • 510-668-7017 • www.exar.com                       SP3243E_102_060611
23
ORDERING INFORMATION
For Tape and Reel option add "/TR", Example: SP3243ECA-L/TR.
Part Number Data Rate (kbps) Temp. Range Package
SP3243ECA-L 120 0C to +70C 28 Pin SSOP
SP3243ECT-L 120 0C to +70C 28 Pin WSOIC
SP3243ECY-L 120 0C to +70C 28 Pin TSSOP
SP3243EEA-L 120 -40C to +85C 28 Pin SSOP
SP3243EET-L 120 -40C to +85C 28 Pin WSOIC
SP3243EEY-L 120 -40C to +85C 28 Pin TSSOP
SP3243EBCA-L 250 0C to +70C 28 Pin SSOP
SP3243EBCY-L 250 0C to +70C 28 Pin TSSOP
SP3243EBEA-L 250 -40C to +85C 28 Pin SSOP
SP3243EBEY-L 250 -40C to +85C 28 Pin TSSOP
SP3243EHCA-L 460 0C to +70C 28 Pin SSOP
SP3243EHCT-L 460 0C to +70C 28 Pin WSOIC
SP3243EHEA-L 460 -40C to +85C 28 Pin SSOP
SP3243EHET-L 460 -40C to +85C 28 Pin WSOIC
SP3243EUCA-L 1000 0C to +70C 28 Pin SSOP
SP3243EUCT-L 1000 0C to +70C 28 Pin WSOIC
SP3243EUCY-L 1000 0C to +70C 28 Pin TSSOP
SP3243EUER-L 1000 0C to +70C 32 Pin QFN
SP3243EUEA-L 1000 -40C to +85C 28 Pin SSOP
SP3243EUET-L 1000 -40C to +85C 28 Pin WSOIC
SP3243EUEY-L 1000 -40C to +85C 28 Pin TSSOP
SP3243EUER-L 1000 -40C to +85C 32 Pin QFN
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.